Ref: INF 97368448 Date: 11 December 2018

Contact: **Business Services**

Email: operationsFOI@northlincs.gov.uk

Telephone: 01724 297000

request-534642-43396e3c@whatdothevknow.com

INFORMATION DISCLOSURE

LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

www.northlincs.gov.uk

Becky McIntyre Director of Governance & Partnerships Civic Centre Ashby Road Scunthorpe North Lincolnshire **DN16 1AB**

Re: Freedom of Information request

Dear Mrs Smith

Thank you for your request for information, reference number INF 97368448 received by North Lincolnshire Council on 23 November 2018.

I have considered your request in detail and can confirm that the council holds the following information:

I would be grateful if you could please provide me with the following information on the Council's procurement process.

1. How the Council procures Construction Consultancy Services? In particular M&E consultancy

North Lincolnshire Council Framework.

- 2. If by your own framework, please advise: Yes
 - a. The titles and content of the relevant frameworks
 - Construction & Highways Professional Services Consultancy Framework Lot
 - b. The start and end dates of the frameworks Start date 9 March 2015; End date March 2019
 - c. Any possible extension periods to the frameworks 2 years (+1 +1)
 - d. The companies appointed under the current frameworks (in relation to M&E Consultancy Services)

Rider Levett Bucknall UK Limited (M&E Sutcliffe Consulting Engineers Limited)

AHR Building Consultancy (M&E Ramboll UK Ltd) Mason Clark Associates Ltd (M&E Riddings Consulting Engineers)

3. If there is no framework in place how does the Council typically procure m&e consultancies under and over OJEU value thresholds and if not a Trust procured framework which frameworks do you typically use?

Not Applicable

If you wish to re-use this information for reasons other than, for example personal use, please see the council's Access to Information Policy for full details of how to request permission to re-use information released in response to a Freedom of Information request.

If you are unhappy about how we have dealt with your request please let me know and I will refer the matter to the council's Information Complaints Policy. Alternatively you can complain using the council's online complaint form on the Contact Us page of the North Lincolnshire Council website.

You also have the right to appeal directly to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO), although please note the ICO usually expect the council to have investigated your concerns first.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance Team North Lincolnshire Council